DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT 

• The applicant is proposing to construct a 5-storey mixed use building. The building will 
encompass 110 residential units and five commercial units on the ground floor. 

• A total of 152 parking stalls will be provided.  One-hundred and two (102) parking stalls will 
be located at-grade behind the building and fifty (50) parking stalls will be located below 
grade under the building.   

• As part of the 152 parking stalls, there will be 4 accessible parking stalls, 2 van accessible 
parking stalls, and 19 small car parking stalls.